
Media 
Results book 



Saturday April 8th

Afternoon 
 
13:45 to 14:00		  Presentation of countries and judges
14:00 to 15:35		  Individual Grand Prix Qualifying - Part 1
15:35 to 16:00		  Break
16:05 to 17:40		  Individual Grand Prix Qualifying - Part 2
17:45 to 18:00		  Award ceremony Grand Prix Individual All around

Evening

19:15 to 19:30		  Presentation of countries and judges
19:30 to 20:10		  Qualification Grand Prix Groups first exercice
20:10 to 20:45		  Break
20:45 to 21:20		  Qualification Grand Prix Groups second exercice
21:25 to 21:40		  Award ceremony Grand Prix Groups All around

Sunday April 9th
 
13:00 to 13:15		  Presentation of countries and judges
13:15 to 14:45		  Grand Prix Hoop, 5 hoops, Ball
14:45 to 15:15		  Break
15:15 to 16:45		  Grand Prix Clubs, 3 balls and 2 ribbons, Ribbon
16:45 to 17:15		  Award ceremony Grand Prix finales and Challenge of the City of Thiais
17:15 to 17:45 		  Gala

EVENT’S ID 17357



Ctry Country Grand Prix 
Individuals

Grand Prix 
Groups

AUS 1 6

AUT 1 0

AZE 1 6

BRA 1 0

CAN 1 0

ESP 2 6

EST 0 5

FRA 3 6

GER 0 5

HUN 1 6

ISR 1 0

ITA 1 0

JPN 1 0

KAZ 1 6

POL 0 6

POR 0 6

UZB 1 0

USA 1 0

17 58

--- Entries by NOC --- 



Grand Prix 
Individuals
Qualifications



EVENT'S ID 17357

# FIG_ID Gymnast Ctry Country

1 36447 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS

2 51089 NEUMANN Julia AUT

3 31921 AGHAMIROVA Zhora AZE

4 25074 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA

5 15876 KALLEMAA Carmel CAN

6 24199 BEREZINA Polina ESP

7 47424 BAUTISTA Alba ESP

8 44128 KARBANOV Helene FRA

9 37416 MILLET Maelle FRA

10 43530 RAMONATXO Lily FRA

11 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN

12 50901 MUNITS Daniela ISR

13 46874 MAFFEIS Sofia ITA

14 48342 KITA Mirano JPN

15 50226 PARFILOVA Milana KAZ

16 51021 ATALYANTS Evelina UZB

17 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria USA

--- Official List of Gymnasts --- 



EVENT'S ID 17357

All-Around Medalists

ORDER FIG_ID Gymnast Ctry Country

Gold 44128 KARBANOV Helene FRA

Silver 31921 AGHAMIROVA Zhora AZE

Bronze 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN

Medalists Hoop
ORDER FIG_ID Gymnast Ctry Country
Gold 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN

Silver 31921 AGHAMIROVA Zhora AZE

Bronze 24199 BEREZINA Polina ESP

Medalists Ball
ORDER FIG_ID Gymnast Ctry Country
Gold 24199 BEREZINA Polina ESP

Silver 31921 AGHAMIROVA Zhora AZE

Bronze 47424 BAUTISTA Alba ESP

Medalists Clubs
ORDER FIG_ID Gymnast Ctry Country
Gold 31921 AGHAMIROVA Zhora AZE

Silver 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN

Bronze 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria USA

--- Medallists --- 



EVENT'S ID 17357

Medalists Ribbon
ORDER FIG_ID Gymnast Ctry Country
Gold 25074 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA

Silver 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN

Bronze 44128 KARBANOV Helene FRA

Medal standings
MEDALS FIG_ID Gymnast Ctry Country

4 31921 AGHAMIROVA Zhora AZE

4 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN

2 44128 KARBANOV Helene FRA

2 24199 BEREZINA Polina ESP

1 25074 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA

1 47424 BAUTISTA Alba ESP

1 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria USA

--- Medallists --- 
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ALL AROUND
RGI

DIFFRk Gymnast PEN SCOREEXECountry ART

1 KARBANOV Helene France 121,000
29,500 7,1507,650DA:5,80014,700

DB:8,900(6)

31,850 8,1007,950DA:6,30015,800
DB:9,500(1)

30,250 7,7007,650DA:5,10014,900
DB:9,800(1)

29,400 8,1007,700DA:4,10013,600
DB:9,500(3)

2 AGHAMIROVA Zohra Azerbaijan 119,150
31,550 7,7507,500DA:6,00016,300

DB:10,300(1)

30,300 7,6507,850DA:5,70014,800
DB:9,100(5)

29,900 7,5007,700DA:5,50014,700
DB:9,200(3)

27,400 7,4507,550DA:4,40012,400
DB:8,000(11)

3 PIGNICZKI Fanni Hungary 119,050
31,300 7,9008,300DA:5,40015,100

DB:9,700(2)

29,900 7,6007,700DA:6,20014,600
DB:8,400(6)

29,000 7,8008,100DA:4,30013,100
DB:8,800(5)

28,850 7,2507,900DA:4,30013,700
DB:9,400(5)

4 MUNITS Daniela Israel 118,000
29,800 7,7007,700DA:5,00014,400

DB:9,400(5)

28,750 7,1507,400DA:4,70014,200
DB:9,500(11)

29,000 7,7507,650DA:4,70013,600
DB:8,900(6)

30,450 7,6507,700DA:4,70015,100
DB:10,400(1)

5 KAUTZMAN Alexandria United States of America 117,250
28,950 7,8007,850DA:4,60013,300

DB:8,700(9)

30,450 7,9007,850DA:5,50014,700
DB:9,200(2)

30,150 8,4007,850DA:5,20013,900
DB:8,700(2)

27,700 7,7507,250DA:4,00012,700
DB:8,700(8)
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ALL AROUND
RGI

DIFFRk Gymnast PEN SCOREEXECountry ART

6 ATALYANTS Evelina Uzbekistan 117,200
30,900 7,4507,750DA:6,00015,700

DB:9,700(3)

29,250 7,4507,700DA:4,80014,100
DB:9,300(8)

29,700 7,7507,750DA:4,20014,200
DB:10,000(4)

27,350 7,0007,750DA:4,40012,600
DB:8,200(12)

7 PARFILOVA Milana Kazakhstan 116,000
28,750 7,4507,500DA:5,00013,800

DB:8,800(10)

29,200 7,7507,550DA:5,80013,900
DB:8,100(9)

28,500 7,7007,600DA:4,60013,200
DB:8,600(7)

29,550 7,9507,900DA:4,70013,700
DB:9,000(2)

8 DOMINGOS Barbara Brasil 115,050
28,550 7,4507,900DA:5,10013,200

DB:8,100(11)

29,850 7,6507,900DA:5,50014,300
DB:8,800(7)

27,350 7,0007,950DA:4,40012,400
DB:8,000(13)

29,300 7,3508,150DA:5,00013,800
DB:8,800(4)

9 BEREZINA Polina Spain 114,700
30,300 7,7008,100DA:5,00014,500

DB:9,500(4)

30,400 8,1007,900DA:5,30014,400
DB:9,100(3)

28,000 7,4007,800DA:4,00012,800
DB:8,800(10)

26,000 7,2007,400DA:3,30011,400
DB:8,100(15)

10 KIROI-BOGATYREVA
Alexandra

Australia 113,350

29,200 7,7007,700DA:5,40013,800
DB:8,400(8)

28,150 7,5007,550DA:5,30013,100
DB:7,800(14)

28,000 7,9507,550DA:4,70012,500
DB:7,800(9)
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ALL AROUND
RGI

DIFFRk Gymnast PEN SCOREEXECountry ART

28,000 8,0007,700DA:3,80012,300
DB:8,500(7)

11 RAMONATXO Lily France 112,100
28,000 7,5007,700DA:4,40012,800

DB:8,400(12)

27,400 7,1007,600DA:5,10012,700
DB:7,600(16)

28,200 8,0007,800DA:4,10012,400
DB:8,300(8)

28,500 7,7507,750DA:4,40013,000
DB:8,600(6)

12 BAUTISTA Alba Spain 111,450
25,850 6,0507,200DA:3,50012,600

DB:9,100(16)

30,400 7,3507,750DA:6,00015,300
DB:9,300(4)

27,700 6,8007,500DA:3,60013,400
DB:9,800(11)

27,500 7,2507,550DA:5,00012,700
DB:7,700(10)

13 KITA Mirano Japan 110,600
29,400 8,0007,700DA:4,40013,700

DB:9,300(7)

28,300 7,4007,800DA:5,10013,100
DB:8,000(12)

27,400 7,4507,450DA:4,40012,500
DB:8,100(12)

25,500 7,2007,300DA:3,20011,000
DB:7,800(16)

14 KALLEMAA Carmel Canada 109,350
27,800 7,5007,600DA:5,30012,700

DB:7,400(14)

28,250 7,9507,900DA:5,00012,400
DB:7,400(13)

27,100 6,7007,700DA:5,00012,700
DB:7,700(15)

26,200 7,2507,550DA:3,70011,400
DB:7,700(13)
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ALL AROUND
RGI

DIFFRk Gymnast PEN SCOREEXECountry ART

15 MILLET Maelle France 109,150
27,050 7,4507,500DA:4,50012,100

DB:7,600(15)

27,450 7,150 0,307,200DA:4,80013,400
DB:8,600(15)

27,100 7,0007,500DA:4,50012,600
DB:8,100(14)

27,550 7,2507,700DA:4,40012,600
DB:8,200(9)

16 MAFFEIS Sofia Italy 108,750
27,900 7,1008,000DA:4,00012,800

DB:8,800(13)

28,750 7,4007,750DA:5,60013,600
DB:8,000(10)

26,050 7,1007,850DA:4,00011,100
DB:7,100(16)

26,050 7,000 0,607,550DA:3,60012,100
DB:8,500(14)

17 NEUMANN Julia Austria 93,750
25,000 7,0007,300DA:3,90010,700

DB:6,800(17)

24,150 6,2506,700DA:5,20011,200
DB:6,000(17)

21,800 5,2506,750DA:2,8009,800
DB:7,000(17)

22,800 5,7006,900DA:3,00010,200
DB:7,200(17)
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APPARATUS_QUALIFICATION

RGI

Rk Name PEN SCOREEXECUTIONCountryID ARTISTICDIFFICULTY

1 AGHAMIROVA Zohra Azerbaijan31921 31,5507,75016,300 Q7,500    DA
10,300

DB
6,000

AZE

2 PIGNICZKI Fanni Hungary22031 31,3007,90015,100 Q8,300    DA
9,700

DB
5,400

HUN

3 ATALYANTS Evelina Uzbekistan51021 30,9007,45015,700 Q7,750    DA
9,700

DB
6,000

UZB

4 BEREZINA Polina Spain24199 30,3007,70014,500 Q8,100    DA
9,500

DB
5,000

ESP

5 MUNITS Daniela Israel50901 29,8007,70014,400 Q7,700    DA
9,400

DB
5,000

ISR

6 KARBANOV Helene France44128 29,5007,15014,700 Q7,650    DA
8,900

DB
5,800

FRA

7 KITA Mirano Japan48342 29,4008,00013,700 Q7,700    DA
9,300

DB
4,400

JPN

8 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra Australia36447 29,2007,70013,800 Q7,700    DA
8,400

DB
5,400

AUS

9 KAUTZMAN Alexandria United States of America44563 28,9507,80013,300 R7,850    DA
8,700

DB
4,600

USA

10 PARFILOVA Milana Kazakhstan50226 28,7507,45013,800 R7,500    DA
8,800

DB
5,000

KAZ

11 DOMINGOS Barbara Brasil25074 28,5507,45013,200 7,900    DA
8,100

DB
5,100

BRA

12 RAMONATXO Lily France43530 28,0007,50012,800 7,700    DA
8,400

DB
4,400

FRA

13 MAFFEIS Sofia Italy46874 27,9007,10012,800 8,000    DA
8,800

DB
4,000

ITA

14 KALLEMAA Carmel Canada15876 27,8007,50012,700 7,600    DA
7,400

DB
5,300

CAN

15 MILLET Maelle France37416 27,0507,45012,100 7,500    DA
7,600

DB
4,500

FRA

16 BAUTISTA Alba Spain47424 25,8506,05012,600 7,200    DA
9,100

DB
3,500

ESP

17 NEUMANN Julia Austria51089 25,0007,00010,700 7,300    DA
6,800

DB
3,900

AUT
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APPARATUS_QUALIFICATION

RGI

Rk Name PEN SCOREEXECUTIONCountryID ARTISTICDIFFICULTY

1 KARBANOV Helene France44128 31,8508,10015,800 Q7,950    DA
9,500

DB
6,300

FRA

2 KAUTZMAN Alexandria United States of America44563 30,4507,90014,700 Q7,850    DA
9,200

DB
5,500

USA

3 BEREZINA Polina Spain24199 30,4008,10014,400 Q7,900    DA
9,100

DB
5,300

ESP

4 BAUTISTA Alba Spain47424 30,4007,35015,300 Q7,750    DA
9,300

DB
6,000

ESP

5 AGHAMIROVA Zohra Azerbaijan31921 30,3007,65014,800 Q7,850    DA
9,100

DB
5,700

AZE

6 PIGNICZKI Fanni Hungary22031 29,9007,60014,600 Q7,700    DA
8,400

DB
6,200

HUN

7 DOMINGOS Barbara Brasil25074 29,8507,65014,300 Q7,900    DA
8,800

DB
5,500

BRA

8 ATALYANTS Evelina Uzbekistan51021 29,2507,45014,100 Q7,700    DA
9,300

DB
4,800

UZB

9 PARFILOVA Milana Kazakhstan50226 29,2007,75013,900 R7,550    DA
8,100

DB
5,800

KAZ

10 MAFFEIS Sofia Italy46874 28,7507,40013,600 R7,750    DA
8,000

DB
5,600

ITA

11 MUNITS Daniela Israel50901 28,7507,15014,200 7,400    DA
9,500

DB
4,700

ISR

12 KITA Mirano Japan48342 28,3007,40013,100 7,800    DA
8,000

DB
5,100

JPN

13 KALLEMAA Carmel Canada15876 28,2507,95012,400 7,900    DA
7,400

DB
5,000

CAN

14 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra Australia36447 28,1507,50013,100 7,550    DA
7,800

DB
5,300

AUS

15 MILLET Maelle France37416 27,4507,150 0,3013,400 7,200    DA
8,600

DB
4,800

FRA

16 RAMONATXO Lily France43530 27,4007,10012,700 7,600    DA
7,600

DB
5,100

FRA

17 NEUMANN Julia Austria51089 24,1506,25011,200 6,700    DA
6,000

DB
5,200

AUT
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APPARATUS_QUALIFICATION

RGI

Rk Name PEN SCOREEXECUTIONCountryID ARTISTICDIFFICULTY

1 KARBANOV Helene France44128 30,2507,70014,900 Q7,650    DA
9,800

DB
5,100

FRA

2 KAUTZMAN Alexandria United States of America44563 30,1508,40013,900 Q7,850    DA
8,700

DB
5,200

USA

3 AGHAMIROVA Zohra Azerbaijan31921 29,9007,50014,700 Q7,700    DA
9,200

DB
5,500

AZE

4 ATALYANTS Evelina Uzbekistan51021 29,7007,75014,200 Q7,750    DA
10,000

DB
4,200

UZB

5 PIGNICZKI Fanni Hungary22031 29,0007,80013,100 Q8,100    DA
8,800

DB
4,300

HUN

6 MUNITS Daniela Israel50901 29,0007,75013,600 Q7,650    DA
8,900

DB
4,700

ISR

7 PARFILOVA Milana Kazakhstan50226 28,5007,70013,200 Q7,600    DA
8,600

DB
4,600

KAZ

8 RAMONATXO Lily France43530 28,2008,00012,400 Q7,800    DA
8,300

DB
4,100

FRA

9 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra Australia36447 28,0007,95012,500 R7,550    DA
7,800

DB
4,700

AUS

10 BEREZINA Polina Spain24199 28,0007,40012,800 R7,800    DA
8,800

DB
4,000

ESP

11 BAUTISTA Alba Spain47424 27,7006,80013,400 7,500    DA
9,800

DB
3,600

ESP

12 KITA Mirano Japan48342 27,4007,45012,500 7,450    DA
8,100

DB
4,400

JPN

13 DOMINGOS Barbara Brasil25074 27,3507,00012,400 7,950    DA
8,000

DB
4,400

BRA

14 MILLET Maelle France37416 27,1007,00012,600 7,500    DA
8,100

DB
4,500

FRA

15 KALLEMAA Carmel Canada15876 27,1006,70012,700 7,700    DA
7,700

DB
5,000

CAN

16 MAFFEIS Sofia Italy46874 26,0507,10011,100  7,850    DA
7,100

DB
4,000

ITA

17 NEUMANN Julia Austria51089 21,8005,2509,800 6,750    DA
7,000

DB
2,800

AUT
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APPARATUS_QUALIFICATION

RGI

Rk Name PEN SCOREEXECUTIONCountryID ARTISTICDIFFICULTY

1 MUNITS Daniela Israel50901 30,4507,65015,100 Q7,700    DA
10,400

DB
4,700

ISR

2 PARFILOVA Milana Kazakhstan50226 29,5507,95013,700 Q7,900    DA
9,000

DB
4,700

KAZ

3 KARBANOV Helene France44128 29,4008,10013,600 Q7,700    DA
9,500

DB
4,100

FRA

4 DOMINGOS Barbara Brasil25074 29,3007,35013,800 Q8,150    DA
8,800

DB
5,000

BRA

5 PIGNICZKI Fanni Hungary22031 28,8507,25013,700 Q7,900    DA
9,400

DB
4,300

HUN

6 RAMONATXO Lily France43530 28,5007,75013,000 Q7,750    DA
8,600

DB
4,400

FRA

7 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra Australia36447 28,0008,00012,300 Q7,700    DA
8,500

DB
3,800

AUS

8 KAUTZMAN Alexandria United States of America44563 27,7007,75012,700 Q7,250    DA
8,700

DB
4,000

USA

9 MILLET Maelle France37416 27,5507,25012,600 7,700    DA
8,200

DB
4,400

FRA

10 BAUTISTA Alba Spain47424 27,5007,25012,700 R7,550    DA
7,700

DB
5,000

ESP

11 AGHAMIROVA Zohra Azerbaijan31921 27,4007,45012,400 R7,550    DA
8,000

DB
4,400

AZE

12 ATALYANTS Evelina Uzbekistan51021 27,3507,00012,600 7,750    DA
8,200

DB
4,400

UZB

13 KALLEMAA Carmel Canada15876 26,2007,25011,400 7,550    DA
7,700

DB
3,700

CAN

14 MAFFEIS Sofia Italy46874 26,0507,000 0,6012,100  7,550    DA
8,500

DB
3,600

ITA

15 BEREZINA Polina Spain24199 26,0007,20011,400  7,400    DA
8,100

DB
3,300

ESP

16 KITA Mirano Japan48342 25,5007,20011,000 7,300    DA
7,800

DB
3,200

JPN

17 NEUMANN Julia Austria51089 22,8005,70010,200 6,900    DA
7,200

DB
3,000

AUT
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ID SURNAME NAME CTRY ID SURNAME NAME CTRY

DB1 45930 ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE DB1 124 DDEE  CCOOSSSSIIOO Isabelle FRA

DB2 1426 VEIGA Berta ESP DB2 209 ASMOLOV Natalia ISR

DA1 1512 JOUKOVA Svetlana CAN DA1 65628 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ

DA2 25708 FILIPPOVA Mayya UZB DA2 1303 PALITOT Leonardo BRA

A1 62216 LAZZARONI Laura ITA A1 62216 LAZZARONI Laura ITA

A2 62884 COWIE Tahnee AUS A2 62884 COWIE Tahnee AUS

A3 299 MARCHETTI Anna Theresia AUT A3 299 MARCHETTI Anna Theresia AUT

A4 6606 KISS Katalin HUN A4 6606 KISS Katalin HUN

E1 4461 ITKINA Tatyana USA E1 4461 ITKINA Tatyana USA

E2 232 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja EST E2 232 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja EST

E3 1280 KLEINVELDT Katja GER E3 1280 KLEINVELDT Katja GER

E4 61689

LLIICCHHTTLLEE Agnès

POL E4 61689 NARLOCH Hanna POL

1 1

1 2

RGI QUALIFICATIONS JUDGES DRAW

TIME

LINE 

SUPERIOR JURY
 President Superior Jury -  DOMINIQUE MULLER-LAUTH

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS  INTERNATIONAL GRAND PRIX 
THIAIS- (FRA)   APRIL 8-9, 2023 

NARLOCH Hanna

13783 13783 LLIICCHHTTLLEE AgnèsFRA FRA

12408 RROOUUSSSSOOTT Maud MMAARRTTEELL Camille FRA87758

EVENT'S ID 17357



Grand Prix 
Individuals

Finals



Qualifying´s 
Rank # ID Name Ctry Apparatus Competition

6 1 44128 KARBANOV Helene FRA HOOP 13:15:00

3 2 51021 ATALYANTS Evelina UZB HOOP 13:17:30

7 3 48342 KITA Mirano JPN HOOP 13:20:00

8 4 36447 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS HOOP 13:22:30

1 5 31921 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE HOOP 13:25:00

5 6 50901 MUNITS Daniela ISR HOOP 13:27:30

4 7 24199 BEREZINA Polina ESP HOOP 13:30:00

2 8 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN HOOP 13:32:30

RES 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria USA

RES 50226 PARFILOVA Milana KAZ

APPARATUS FINALS

Start order final hoop
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Qualifying´s 
Rank # ID Name Ctry Apparatus Competition

3 1 24199 BEREZINA Polina ESP BALL 14:17:00

7 2 25074 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA BALL 14:19:30

6 3 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN BALL 14:22:00

1 4 44128 KARBANOV Helene FRA BALL 14:24:30

4 5 47424 BAUTISTA Alba ESP BALL 14:27:00

2 6 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria USA BALL 14:29:30

8 7 51021 ATALYANTS Evelina UZB BALL 14:32:00

5 8 31921 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE BALL 14:34:30

RES 50226 PARFILOVA Milana KAZ

RES 46874 MAFFEIS Sofia ITA

APPARATUS FINALS

Start order final ball
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Qualifying´s 
Rank # ID Name Ctry Apparatus Competition

8 1 43530 RAMONATXO Lily FRA CLUBS 15:15:00

5 2 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN CLUBS 15:17:30

1 3 44128 KARBANOV Helene FRA CLUBS 15:20:00

4 4 51021 ATALYANTS Evelina UZB CLUBS 15:22:30

2 5 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria USA CLUBS 15:25:00

7 6 50226 PARFILOVA Milana KAZ CLUBS 15:27:30

3 7 31921 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE CLUBS 15:30:00

6 8 50901 MUNITS Daniela ISR CLUBS 15:32:30

RES 36447 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS

RES 24199 BEREZINA Polina ESP

APPARATUS FINALS

Start order final clubs 
EVENT’S ID 17357



Qualifying´s 
Rank # ID Name Ctry Apparatus Competition

5 1 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN RIBBON 16:15:00

4 2 25074 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA RIBBON 16:17:30

2 3 50226 PARFILOVA Milana KAZ RIBBON 16:20:00

6 4 43530 RAMONATXO Lily FRA RIBBON 16:22:30

8 5 44563 KAUTZMAN Alexandria USA RIBBON 16:25:00

7 6 36447 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS RIBBON 16:27:30

1 7 50901 MUNITS Daniela ISR RIBBON 16:30:00

3 8 44128 KARBANOV Helene FRA RIBBON 16:32:30

RES 47424 BAUTISTA Alba ESP

RES 31921 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE

APPARATUS FINALS

Start order final ribbon 
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APPARATUS_FINALS

RGI

Rk Name PEN SCOREEXECUTIONCountryID ARTISTICDIFFICULTY

1 PIGNICZKI Fanni Hungary22031 32,9008,200 0,0516,600 8,150    DB
10,200

DA
6,400

HUN

2 AGHAMIROVA Zohra Azerbaijan31921 32,0007,60016,400 8,000    DB
10,200

DA
6,200

AZE

3 BEREZINA Polina Spain24199 30,9008,100 0,0514,800 8,050    DB
9,800

DA
5,000

ESP

4 MUNITS Daniela Israel50901 30,9007,50015,700 7,700    DB
10,400

DA
5,300

ISR

5 KARBANOV Helene France44128 30,4507,55015,000 7,900    DB
9,400

DA
5,600

FRA

6 ATALYANTS Evelina Uzbekhistan51021 29,9007,20015,000 7,700    DB
9,500

DA
5,500

UZB

7 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra Australia36447 27,9007,70012,600 7,600    DB
7,300

DA
5,300

AUS

8 KITA Mirano Japan48342 26,2007,10011,600 7,500    DB
7,200

DA
4,400

JPN

Print: 09/04/2023 17:06:02 Page 1

SCORE FINAL HOOP 
EVENT’S ID 17357



APPARATUS_FINALS

RGI

Rk Name PEN SCOREEXECUTIONCountryID ARTISTICDIFFICULTY

1 BEREZINA Polina Spain24199 31,1508,300 0,0514,800 8,100    DB
8,800

DA
6,000

ESP

2 AGHAMIROVA Zohra Azerbaijan31921 30,6007,50015,100 8,000    DB
9,800

DA
5,300

AZE

3 BAUTISTA Alba Spain47424 30,3008,000 0,0514,500 7,850    DB
9,000

DA
5,500

ESP

4 KAUTZMAN Alexandria United States of America44563 29,7007,60014,200 7,900    DB
8,700

DA
5,500

USA

5 PIGNICZKI Fanni Hungary22031 29,2507,50013,900 7,850    DB
7,200

DA
6,700

HUN

6 ATALYANTS Evelina Uzbekhistan51021 29,1007,50013,800 7,800    DB
9,000

DA
4,800

UZB

7 KARBANOV Helene France44128 28,5007,50013,400 7,600    DB
8,400

DA
5,000

FRA

8 DOMINGOS Barbara Brasil25074 26,1006,20012,600 7,300    DB
7,000

DA
5,600

BRA

Print: 09/04/2023 17:06:02 Page 2

SCORE FINAL BALL 
EVENT’S ID 17357



APPARATUS_FINALS

RGI

Rk Name PEN SCOREEXECUTIONCountryID ARTISTICDIFFICULTY

1 AGHAMIROVA Zohra Azerbaijan31921 30,9508,10014,600 8,250    DB
9,000

DA
5,600

AZE

2 PIGNICZKI Fanni Hungary22031 30,4507,85014,500 8,100    DB
10,000

DA
4,500

HUN

3 KAUTZMAN Alexandria United States of America44563 30,1008,200 0,1013,800 8,200    DB
9,600

DA
4,200

USA

4 PARFILOVA Milana Kazakhstan50226 29,7508,10013,600 8,050    DB
9,300

DA
4,300

KAZ

5 RAMONATXO Lily France43530 29,3508,05013,300 8,000    DB
9,300

DA
4,000

FRA

6 MUNITS Daniela Israel50901 28,3507,25013,400 7,700    DB
9,800

DA
3,600

ISR

7 ATALYANTS Evelina Uzbekhistan51021 24,7005,90011,700 7,100    DB
7,100

DA
4,600

UZB

8 KARBANOV Helene France44128 23,9505,70011,100 7,150    DB
7,300

DA
3,800

FRA

Print: 09/04/2023 17:06:02 Page 3

SCORE FINAL CLUBS 
EVENT’S ID 17357



APPARATUS_FINALS

RGI

Rk Name PEN SCOREEXECUTIONCountryID ARTISTICDIFFICULTY

1 DOMINGOS Barbara Basil25074 31,1008,05014,800 8,250    DB
10,000

DA
4,800

BRA

2 PIGNICZKI Fanni Hungary22031 29,2507,75013,600 7,900    DB
9,100

DA
4,500

HUN

3 KARBANOV Helene France44128 29,0007,35013,800 7,850    DB
9,600

DA
4,200

FRA

4 MUNITS Daniela Israel50901 28,5007,30014,200 7,000    DB
10,000

DA
4,200

ISR

5 PARFILOVA Milana Kazakhstan50226 28,0507,75012,500 7,800    DB
9,200

DA
3,300

KAZ

6 RAMONATXO Lily France43530 27,6007,40012,400 7,800    DB
8,600

DA
3,800

FRA

7 KAUTZMAN Alexandria United States of America44563 27,2507,65011,900 7,700    DB
7,800

DA
4,100

USA

8 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra Australia36447 26,6507,35011,700 7,600    DB
8,100

DA
3,600

AUS

Print: 09/04/2023 17:06:02 Page 4

SCORE FINAL RIBBON 
EVENT’S ID 17357



ID SURNAME NAME CTRY ID SURNAME NAME CTRY

DB1 45930 ABDUSALIMOV
A Nigar AZE DB1 1303 PALITOT Léonardo BRA

DB2 209 ASMOLOV Natalia ISR DB2 209 ASMOLOV Natalia ISR

DA1 1303 PALITOT Léonardo BRA DA1 25708 FILIPPOVA Mayya UZB

DA2 65628 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ DA2 45930 ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE

A1 25708 FILIPPOVA Mayya UZB A1 1426 VEIGA Berta ESP

A2 124 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA A2 65628 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ

A3 6606 KISS Katalin HUN A3 62884 COWIE Tahnee AUS

A4 4461 ITKINA Tatyana USA A4 62216 LAZZARONI Laura ITA

E1 1426 VEIGA Berta ESP E1 124 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA

E2 1512 JOUKOVA Svetlana CAN E2 1512 JOUKOVA Svetlana CAN

E3 62216 LAZZARONI Laura ITA E3 4461 ITKINA Tatyana USA

E4 299 MARCHETTI Anna Theresia AUT E4 6606 KISS Katalin HUN

1 87581 ANDRIESSE Anne-Sophie FRA 1 87581 ANDRIESSE Anne-Sophie FRA

LINE LINE 
1
2

62884
87551

AUS
FRA

1
2

13783
87551

FRA
FRA

RGI FINALES JUDGES DRAW

TIME

Président Superior Jury : DOMINIQUE MULLER-LAUTHSUPERIOR JURY

COWIE Tahnee
SALINIER Camille

LICHTLE Agnès
SALINIER Camille

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS INTERNATIONAL GRAND PRIX
THIAIS- (FRA) APRIL 8-9, 2023



Grand Prix 
Groups

Qualifications



## GGRROOUUPP CCttrryy

1 SPAIN ESP 

2 HUNGARY HUN

3 PORTUGAL POR

4 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ

5 FRANCE FRA

6 GERMANY GER

7 ESTONIA EST

8 AZERBAIJAN AZE

9 POLAND POL

10 AUSTRALIA AUS

EVENT'S ID 17357

--- Official List of GROUPS ---



R
G

G
 S

TA
R

T 
LI

S
T 

 Q
U

A
LI

FI
C

A
TI

O
N

#
G

R
O

U
P

C
tr

y
A

pp
a

Ju
ry

C
om

pe
tit

io
n

1
S

P
A

IN
ES

P
 

H
O

O
P

S
1

19
:3

0:
00

2
H

U
N

G
A

R
Y

H
U

N
H

O
O

P
S

1
19

:3
4:

00
3

P
O

R
TU

G
A

L
P

O
R

H
O

O
P

S
1

19
:3

8:
00

4
K

A
ZA

K
H

S
TA

N
K

A
Z

H
O

O
P

S
1

19
:4

2:
00

5
FR

A
N

C
E

FR
A

H
O

O
P

S
1

19
:4

6:
00

6
G

ER
M

A
N

Y
G

ER
H

O
O

P
S

1
19

:5
0:

00
7

ES
TO

N
IA

ES
T

H
O

O
P

S
1

19
:5

4:
00

8
A

ZE
R

B
A

IJ
A

N
A

ZE
H

O
O

P
S

1
19

:5
8:

00
9

P
O

LA
N

D
P

O
L

H
O

O
P

S
1

20
:0

2:
00

10
A

U
S

TR
A

LI
A

A
U

S
H

O
O

P
S

1
20

:0
6:

00

1
S

P
A

IN
ES

P
 

B
A

LL
S

-R
IB

B
O

N
S

1
20

:4
5:

00
2

H
U

N
G

A
R

Y
H

U
N

B
A

LL
S

-R
IB

B
O

N
S

1
20

:4
9:

00
3

P
O

R
TU

G
A

L
P

O
R

B
A

LL
S

-R
IB

B
O

N
S

1
20

:5
3:

00
4

K
A

ZA
K

H
S

TA
N

K
A

Z
B

A
LL

S
-R

IB
B

O
N

S
1

20
:5

7:
00

5
FR

A
N

C
E

FR
A

B
A

LL
S

-R
IB

B
O

N
S

1
21

:0
1:0

0
6

G
ER

M
A

N
Y

G
ER

B
A

LL
S

-R
IB

B
O

N
S

1
21

:0
5:

00
7

ES
TO

N
IA

ES
T

B
A

LL
S

-R
IB

B
O

N
S

1
21

:0
9:

00
8

A
ZE

R
B

A
IJ

A
N

A
ZE

B
A

LL
S

-R
IB

B
O

N
S

1
21

:13
:0

0
9

P
O

LA
N

D
P

O
L

B
A

LL
S

-R
IB

B
O

N
S

1
21

:17
:0

0
10

A
U

S
TR

A
LI

A
A

U
S

B
A

LL
S

-R
IB

B
O

N
S

1
21

:2
1:0

0

Pa
ge

 1

EV
EN

T’S
 ID

 17
35

7



ALL AROUND

Rk CTRY PEN SCOREED

RGG

GROUP A

1 FRANCE FRA 62,050

6,250 0,05 32,60018,300 8,100
DB:8,800
DA:9,500

6,300 29,45015,400 7,750
DB:7,100
DA:8,300

2 GERMANY GER 61,000

6,900 32,15017,400 7,850
DB:8,500
DA:8,900

6,550 0,05 28,85014,600 7,750
DB:6,800
DA:7,800

3 SPAIN ESP 61,000

7,200 0,10 33,40018,400 7,900
DB:8,200
DA:10,200

5,300 27,60014,700 7,600
DB:7,400
DA:7,300

4 AZERBAIJAN AZE 57,800

5,45
0

0,30 30,30018,000 7,150
DB:8,400
DA:9,600

5,750 0,60 27,50015,100 7,250
DB:6,800
DA:8,300

5 POLAND POL 56,600

4,950 0,60 29,45017,600 7,500
DB:7,500
DA:10,100

5,750 0,35 27,15015,000 6,750
DB:7,000
DA:8,000

6 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ 56,150

5,950 29,25016,200 7,100
DB:7,200
DA:9,000

5,85
0

26,90014,300 6,750
DB:7,000
DA:7,300

7 HUNGARY HUN 55,550

6,600 30,75016,800 7,350
DB:7,900
DA:8,900

5,45
0

0,05 24,80012,400 7,000
DB:6,000
DA:6,400

Impreso 08/04/2023 21:51:30 Página  1

EVENT’S ID 17357



ALL AROUND

Rk CTRY PEN SCOREED

RGG

GROUP A

8 PORTUGAL POR 49,200

5,700 27,75015,200 6,850
DB:6,500
DA:8,700

4,00
0

21,45011,100 6,350
DB:5,800
DA:5,300

9 AUSTRALIA AUS 48,400

5,550 25,60013,100 6,950
DB:6,800
DA:6,300

4,750 0,30 22,80012,300 6,050
DB:6,400
DA:5,900

10 ESTONIA EST 47,100

4,750 1,25 24,50014,100 6,900
DB:6,400
DA:7,700

4,950 0,30 22,60011,400 6,550
DB:5,400
DA:6,000

Impreso 08/04/2023 21:51:30 Página  2

EVENT’S ID 17357



APPARATUS_QUALIFICATION

RGG

Rk Name Ctry Pen SCOREExecutionDifficultyID

CERCEAUX

Artistic

1 SPAIN ESP310 33,4007,200 0,10
18,400

Q7,900
DB: 8,200DA:10,200

2 FRANCE FRA320 32,6006,250 0,05
18,300

Q8,100
DB: 8,800DA:9,500

3 GERMANY GER325 32,1506,900
17,400

Q7,850
DB: 8,500DA:8,900

4 HUNGARY HUN330 30,7506,600
16,800

Q7,350
DB: 7,900DA:8,900

5 AZERBAIJAN AZE305 30,3005,450 0,30
18,000

Q7,150
DB: 8,400DA:9,600

6 POLAND POL340 29,4504,950 0,60
17,600

Q7,500
DB: 7,500DA:10,100

7 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ335 29,2505,950
16,200

Q7,100
DB: 7,200DA:9,000

8 PORTUGAL POR345 27,7505,700
15,200

Q6,850
DB: 6,500DA:8,700

9 AUSTRALIA AUS300 25,6005,550
13,100

R6,950
DB: 6,800DA:6,300

10 ESTONIA EST315 24,5004,750 1,25
14,100

R6,900
DB: 6,400DA:7,700

Print: 08/04/2023 21:40:07 Page 1
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APPARATUS_QUALIFICATION

RGG

Rk Name Ctry Pen SCOREExecutionDifficultyID

BALLONS-RUBANS

Artistic

1 FRANCE FRA320 29,4506,300
15,400

Q7,750
DB: 7,100DA:8,300

2 GERMANY GER325 28,8506,550 0,05
14,600

Q7,750
DB: 6,800DA:7,800

3 SPAIN ESP310 27,6005,300
14,700

Q7,600
DB: 7,400DA:7,300

4 AZERBAIJAN AZE305 27,5005,750 0,60
15,100

Q7,250
DB: 6,800DA:8,300

5 POLAND POL340 27,1505,750 0,35
15,000

Q6,750
DB: 7,000DA:8,000

6 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ335 26,9005,850
14,300

Q6,750
DB: 7,000DA:7,300

7 HUNGARY HUN330 24,8005,450 0,05
12,400

Q7,000
DB: 6,000DA:6,400

8 AUSTRALIA AUS300 22,8004,750 0,30
12,300

Q6,050
DB: 6,400DA:5,900

9 ESTONIA EST315 22,6004,950 0,30
11,400

R6,550
DB: 5,400DA:6,000

10 PORTUGAL POR345 21,4504,000
11,100

R6,350
DB: 5,800DA:5,300

Print: 08/04/2023 21:40:07 Page 2
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 President Superior Jury -  DOMINIQUE MULLER-LAUTH

ID SURNAME NAME CTRY ID SURNAME NAME CTRY

DB1 124 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA DB1 124 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA

DB2 6606 KISS Katalin HUN DB2 12230 VILYAYEVA Yevgeniya AZE

DA1 1373 AVILA 
CARVALHO

Maria De 
Lurdes

POR DA1 1373 AVILA 
CARVALHO

Maria De 
Lurdes

POR

DA2 1412 MUÑOZ Teresa ESP DA2 65628 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ

A1 61689 NARLOCH Hanna POL A1 1412 MUÑOZ Teresa ESP

A2 12230 VILYAYEVA Yevgeniya AZE A2 6606 KISS Katalin HUN

A3 232 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja EST A3 232 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja EST

A4 1280 KLEINVELDT Katja GER A4 1280 KLEINVELDT Katja GER

E1 65628 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ E1 61689 NARLOCH Hanna POL

E2 62884 COWIE Tahnee AUS E2 62884 COWIE Tahnee AUS

E3 25708 FILIPPOVA Mayya UZB E3 209 ASMOLOV Natalia ISR

E4 1303 PALITOT Leonardo BRA E4 4461 ITKINA Tatyana USA

1 1

1 2

LINE 

SUPERIOR JURY

RGG QUALIFICATIONS JUDGES DRAW

TIME

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS  INTERNATIONAL GRAND PRIX 
THIAIS- (FRA)   APRIL 8-9, 2023 EVENT'S ID 17357

MMAARRTTEELL Camille 87758

FRA

87758 MMAARRTTEELL Camille

FRASSAALLIINNIIEERR Camille

FRA

87748 87581

FRA

AANNDDRRIIEESSSSEE Anne-Sophie



Grand Prix 
Groups
Finales



Qualifying´s 
Rank # ID Name Ctry Apparatus Competition

6 1 340 POLAND POL HOOPS 13:40:00

4 2 330 HUNGARY HUN HOOPS 13:44:00

5 3 305 AZERBAIJAN AZE HOOPS 13:48:00

7 4 335 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ HOOPS 13:52:00

1 5 310 SPAIN ESP HOOPS 13:56:00

3 6 325 GERMANY GER HOOPS 14:00:00

8 7 345 PORTUGAL POR HOOPS 14:04:00

2 8 320 FRANCE FRA HOOPS 14:08:00

RES RES 300 AUSTRALIA AUS

RES RES 315 ESTONIA EST

APPARATUS FINALS

Start order final 5 hoops 
EVENT’S ID 17357



Qualifying´s 
Rank # ID Name Ctry Apparatus Competition

4 1 305 AZERBAIJAN AZE BALLS-RIBBONS 15:40:00

6 2 335 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ BALLS-RIBBONS 15:44:00

2 3 325 GERMANY GER BALLS-RIBBONS 15:48:00

8 4 300 AUSTRALIA AUS BALLS-RIBBONS 15:52:00

7 5 330 HUNGARY HUN BALLS-RIBBONS 15:56:00

5 6 340 POLAND POL BALLS-RIBBONS 16:00:00

1 7 320 FRANCE FRA BALLS-RIBBONS 16:04:00

3 8 310 SPAIN ESP BALLS-RIBBONS 16:08:00

RES 315 ESTONIA EST

RES 345 PORTUGAL POR

APPARATUS FINALS

Start order final 3 ribbons 2 balls 
EVENT’S ID 17357



APPARATUS_FINALS

RGG

Rk Name Ctry Pen SCOREExecutionDifficultyID

CERCEAUX

Artistic

1 FRANCE FRA320 35,0007,750
19,000

8,250
DB: 8,700 DA:10,300

2 SPAIN ESP310 33,6507,450
18,100

8,100
DB: 8,900 DA:9,200

3 AZERBAIJAN AZE305 32,2506,950 0,05
17,700

7,650
DB: 8,500 DA:9,200

4 POLAND POL340 32,1006,950 0,05
17,100

8,100
DB: 7,400 DA:9,700

5 HUNGARY HUN330 29,8006,600 0,30
16,400

7,100
DB: 7,200 DA:9,200

6 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ335 29,8006,450 0,30
16,400

7,250
DB: 7,900 DA:8,500

7 GERMANY GER325 28,3505,700 0,35
16,200

6,800
DB: 7,700 DA:8,500

8 PORTUGAL POR345 26,6504,600 0,30
15,500

6,850
DB: 7,300 DA:8,200

Print: 09/04/2023 16:37:21 Page 1



APPARATUS_FINALS

RGG

Rk Name Ctry Pen SCOREExecutionDifficultyID

BALLONS-RUBANS

Artistic

1 FRANCE FRA320 30,7507,150
15,900

7,700
DB: 7,200 DA:8,700

2 AZERBAIJAN AZE305 30,5506,350
16,500

7,700
DB: 8,000 DA:8,500

3 POLAND POL340 29,2506,550 0,05
15,200

7,550
DB: 7,400 DA:7,800

4 SPAIN ESP310 28,7006,150
15,000

7,550
DB: 6,800 DA:8,200

5 KAZAKHSTAN KAZ335 28,4506,600
14,300

7,550
DB: 7,000 DA:7,300

6 GERMANY GER325 25,7504,850 0,95
14,900

6,950
DB: 6,600 DA:8,300

7 AUSTRALIA AUS300 22,8004,850
11,700

6,250
DB: 5,200 DA:6,500

8 HUNGARY HUN330 22,0003,850 0,60
12,400

6,350
DB: 5,800 DA:6,600

Print: 09/04/2023 16:37:21 Page 2



ID SURNAME NAME CTRY ID SURNAME NAME CTRY

DB1 1373 AVILA 
CARVALHO

Maria De 
Lurdes POR DB1 1373 AVILA 

CARVALHO
Maria De 
Lurdes POR

DB2 65628 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ DB2 12230 VILYAYEVA Yevgeniya AZE

DA1 124 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA DA1 124 DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA

DA2 6606 KISS Katalin HUN DA2 6606 KISS Katalin HUN

A1 12230 VILYAYEVA Yevgeniya AZE A1 61689 NARLOCH Hanna POL

A2 61689 NARLOCH Hanna POL A2 65628 BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ

A3 209 ASMOLOV Natalia ISR A3 25708 FILIPPOVA Mayya UZB

A4 232 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja EST A4 1280 KLEINVELDT Katja GER

E1 1412 MUÑOZ Teresa ESP1 E1 1412 MUÑOZ Teresa ESP1

E2 62884 COWIE Tahnee AUS E2 209 ASMOLOV Natalia ISR

E3 1280 KLEINVELDT Katja GER E3 62884 COWIE Tahnee AUS

E4 4461 ITKINA Tatyana USA E4 232 BESTSASTNAJA Natalja EST

1 87581 ANDRIESSE Anne-Sophie FRA 1 87581 ANDRIESSE Anne-Sophie FRA

1 13783 LICHTLE Agnès FRA 2 1512 JOUKOVA Svetlana CAN

LINE 

SUPERIOR JURY

RGG FINALS JUDGES DRAW

TIME

President Superior Jury : DOMINIQUE MULLER-LAUTH

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS INTERNATIONAL GRAND PRIX
THIAIS- (FRA) APRIL 8-9, 2023


